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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5699
ANSWERED ON:10.05.2012
PASSENGER RESERVATION CENTRES
Kodikunnil Shri Suresh;Manian Shri O. S.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have taken steps for providing the passengers reservation centres in Sastham cotta railway station in Trivandrum Division and at Aduthurai located between Mayiladuthurai and Kumbakonam; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the facilities in vogue for the long-distance train ticket reservation for the commuters at the said stations?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): PRS (Passenger Reservation system) facility has been started at Sastham cotta station. At present, there is no proposal for facility at Adhuthurai station.

(b): Passengers can book reservation tickets from any station to any station at Sastham-cotta. Passengers around Aduthurai may avail facility from nearby stations namely Kumbakonam and Mayladuthurai stations.
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